



HYDRANT / BLOW-OFF FLUSHING NOTICE

Hydrant and Blow-off flushing will take place through the Day in:

- **VANASTRA during the week of October 9th, 2017**
- **BRUSSELS during the week of October 16th, 2017**
- **SEAFORTH & EGMONDVILLE & BRUCEFIELD during the weeks of October 23rd, 30th, and November 6th, 2017**

The water is safe, however you may notice cloudy or coloured water. If you experience discoloration of water, run a cold water tap until the water runs clear. It is recommended to refrain from doing laundry, especially whites, on these dates.

You may also experience reduced water pressure.

CH2M (519) 527-1004

www.huroneast.com